
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given
u>
00

KIPPS, Lilian

JAMES, Olive

SCHOFIELD, Frank

SCHOFIELD, Martha

TOPHAM, Edith

TURNER, Eric

THOMAS, Mary Blodwen

BATTY, Penelope June ...

WILSON, Noel James ...

MARTIN, Mercy

STONE, Marjorie Elsie ...

CARTHY, Elizabeth

JACKSON, Edith May ...

EAMES, Dorothy Louise

BETHEL, Elizabeth Annie

WATTS, Florence Alice...

32 Browett Road, Coventry, Widow. 26th
October 1980.

•'Anchorhold," Kington Road, Weobley,
Herefordshire, Spinster. 27th October 1980.

29 Back Lane Heath, Charnock, near Chorley,
Lancashire, Domestic Gardner (Retired).
7th May 1972.

29 Back Lane Heath, Charnock, near Chorley,
Lanes, Widow. 26th March 1980.

9 Copthorne Rise, Sanderstead, Surrey, Widow.
6th October 1980.

Lennoxwood, Westwood Road, Windlesham,
Surrey, Company Director. 21st September
1980.

93 Menlove Avenue, Liverpool, Widow. 27th
January 1980.

89 Friday Street, Christian Malford, Chippen-
ham, Wilts, Spinster. 27th August 1979.

Flat 61, 6-9 Charterhouse Square, London
E.C.1. 3rd April 1980.

Crispe House, Minnis Road, Birchington, Kent,
Spinster. 18th October 1980.

5 Norman Crescent, Shoreham-by-Sea, West
Sussex, Spinster. 15th October 1980.

66 Commercial Street, Scarborough, North
Yorkshire, Widow. 27th August 1980.

55 Alexandra Road, Southport, Merseyside,
Widow. 29th July 1980.

30 The Downsway, Portchester, Hampshire,
Secretary/Typist (Retired). 24th October
1980.

2 Antrim Avenue, Fairfield, Stockton-on-Tees,
Widow. 23rd October 1980.

21 Rectory Close, Hadleigh, Benfleet, Essex.
8th October 1980.

Rotherham & Co., 8-9 The Quadrant, Coventry (Ref. GJH/KLS), Solicitors.
• (Timothy Newport-Peace and Rosemary Louise Dent.)

J. H. Cooper, 17 West Street, Leominster, Herefordshire HR6 8ER, Solicitor.
(Muriel Grace Sargent and Julian John Francis Cooper.)

Stanley H. Cross & Co., 10 Ashfield Road, Chorley, Lancashire, Solicitors.
(Mildred Arrowsmith and Marjorie Mountain.)

Stanley H. Cross & Co., 10 Ashfield Road, Chorley, Lancashire, Solicitors.
(Mildred Arrowsmith and Marjorie Mountain.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 139 North End, Croydon CR9 1XP ...

Gordon, Dadds & Co., 80 Brook Street, London W1Y 2DD. (Eileen Laura
Turner, Raymond Gardner and Sam Stevenson.)

Avison Lowndes & Co., 427 Corn Exchange Buildings, Fenwick Street, Liver-
pool L2 7QX. (Robert Wynn Griffith and Richard Maurice Griffith.)

Layton & Co., 30 Exchange Street East, Liverpool 2. (Alfred James Pinnington
and Judy McCormack.)

Rodgers Horsley & Burton, 242 Streatham High Road, London S.W.16, Solicitors

Girling, Wilson & Harvie, Crown Chambers, Broad Street, Margate, Kent
(Muriel May Harris and Reginald William Lamprell Jarrett)

Fowler, Holloway & Yates, 11 Prince Albert Street, Brighton, East Sussex
BN1 1JH, Solicitors. (Alec Frederick Holloway and Patrick Cowley Thomas.)

Watts & Co., Brunswick House, 18 Queen Street, Scarborough YOU 1HB.
(Jean Bennett.)

Brown, Turner, Compton Carr & Co., 11 St. George's Place, Southport, Mersey-
side PR9 OAL. (Bryan Geoffrey Cox and David Stanley Howard.)

Warner Goodman & Co., 72 West Street, Portchester, Hampshire.
Alfred Smith.)

(Kenneth

Bolsover, Manning, Scott & Co., Castle House, 11 Bridge Road, Stockton-on-
Tees, Cleveland TS18 3AD. (Peter Hird Scott.)

Beaumont & Sanson, 68a Church Road, Tiptree, Essex CO5 OTG.
Trustee.)

(The Public

10th January 1981

16th January 1981

9th January 1981

9th January 1981

14th January 1981

20th January 1981

8th January 1981

30th January 1981

8th January 1981

9th January 1981

9th January 1981

12th January 1981

17th January 1981

10th January 1981

10th January 1981

9th January 1981

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(058)

(582)

(531)

(528)

(059)

(060)

(061)

(062)

(063)

(064)

(065)

(066)

55

o

w

9
VO
00
O


