Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased 32 Browett Road, Coventry, Widow. 26th October 1980.	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Rotherham & Co., 8-9 The Quadrant, Coventry (Ref. GJH/KLS), Solicitors. (Timothy Newport-Peace and Rosemary Louise Dent.)	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Kipps, Lilian			10th January 1981	(054)
ames, Olive	"Anchorhold," Kington Road, Weobley, Herefordshire, Spinster. 27th October 1980.	J. H. Cooper, 17 West Street, Leominster, Herefordshire HR6 8ER, Solicitor. (Muriel Grace Sargent and Julian John Francis Cooper.)	16th January 1981	(055)
CHOFIELD, Frank	29 Back Lane Heath, Charnock, near Chorley, Lancashire, Domestic Gardner (Retired). 7th May 1972.	Stanley H. Cross & Co., 10 Ashfield Road, Chorley, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Mildred Arrowsmith and Marjorie Mountain.)	9th January 1981	(056)
CHOFIELD, Martha	29 Back Lane Heath, Charnock, near Chorley, Lancs, Widow. 26th March 1980.	Stanley H. Cross & Co., 10 Ashfield Road, Chorley, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Mildred Arrowsmith and Marjorie Mountain.)	9th January 1981	(057)
орнам, Edith	9 Copthorne Rise, Sanderstead, Surrey, Widow. 6th October 1980.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 139 North End, Croydon CR9 1XP	14th January 1981	(058)
urner, Etic	Lennoxwood, Westwood Road, Windlesham, Surrey, Company Director. 21st September 1980.	Gordon, Dadds & Co., 80 Brook Street, London W1Y 2DD. (Eileen Laura Turner, Raymond Gardner and Sam Stevenson.)	20th January 1981	(582)
HOMAS, Mary Blodwen	93 Menlove Avenue, Liverpool, Widow. 27th January 1980.	Avison Lowndes & Co., 427 Corn Exchange Buildings, Fenwick Street, Liverpool L2 7QX. (Robert Wynn Griffith and Richard Maurice Griffith.)	8th January 1981	(531)
ATTY, Penelope June	89 Friday Street, Christian Malford, Chippenham, Wilts, Spinster. 27th August 1979.	Layton & Co., 30 Exchange Street East, Liverpool 2. (Alfred James Pinnington and Judy McCormack.)	30th January 1981	(528)
ILSON, Noel James	Flat 61, 6-9 Charterhouse Square, London E.C.1. 3rd April 1980.	Rodgers Horsley & Burton, 242 Streatham High Road, London S.W.16, Solicitors	8th January 1981	(059)
MARTIN, Mercy	Crispe House, Minnis Road, Birchington, Kent, Spinster. 18th October 1980.	Girling, Wilson & Harvie, Crown Chambers, Broad Street, Margate, Kent. (Muriel May Harris and Reginald William Lamprell Jarrett.)	9th January 1981	(060)
TONE, Marjorie Elsie	5 Norman Crescent, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex, Spinster. 15th October 1980.	Fowler, Holloway & Yates, 11 Prince Albert Street, Brighton, East Sussex BN1 1JH, Solicitors. (Alec Frederick Holloway and Patrick Cowley Thomas.)	9th January 1981	(061)
ARTHY, Elizabeth	66 Commercial Street, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, Widow. 27th August 1980.	Watts & Co., Brunswick House, 18 Queen Street, Scarborough YO11 1HB. (Jean Bennett.)	12th January 1981	(062)
ACKSON, Edith May	55 Alexandra Road, Southport, Merseyside, Widow. 29th July 1980.	Brown, Turner, Compton Carr & Co., 11 St. George's Place, Southport, Mersey-side PR9 0AL. (Bryan Geoffrey Cox and David Stanley Howard.)	17th January 1981	(063)
AMES, Dorothy Louise	30 The Downsway, Portchester, Hampshire, Secretary/Typist (Retired). 24th October 1980.	Warner Goodman & Co., 72 West Street, Portchester, Hampshire. (Kenneth Alfred Smith.)	10th January 1981	(064)
ETHEL, Elizabeth Annie	2 Antrim Avenue, Fairfield, Stockton-on-Tees, Widow. 23rd October 1980.	Bolsover, Manning, Scott & Co., Castle House, 11 Bridge Road, Stockton-on- Tees, Cleveland TS18 3AD. (Peter Hird Scott.)	10th January 1981	(065)
ATTS, Florence Alice	21 Rectory Close, Hadleigh, Benfleet, Essex. 8th October 1980.	Beaumont & Sanson, 68B Church Road, Tiptree, Essex CO5 0TG. (The Public Trustee.)	9th January 1981	(066)